LEGISLATIVE BILL 678

Approved by the Governor March 24, 1982

Introduced by Hefner, 19

AN ACT to amend section 89-193, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, relating to weights and measures; to change provisions relating to delivery tickets; and to repeal the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. That section 89-193, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, be amended to read as follows:

- 89-193. Whenever the quantity is determined by the seller, bulk sales in excess of twenty dollars, except sales of motor vehicle fuel of less than one hundred dollars, and-all-bulk-deliveries-of-heating-fuel shall be accompanied by a delivery ticket containing the following information:
- (1) The name and address of the vendor and purchaser: $\overline{\cdot}$
 - (2) The date delivered;
- (3) The quantity delivered and the quantity upon which the price is based, if this differs from the delivered quantity:
- (4) The identity in the most descriptive terms commercially practicable, including any quality representation made in connection with the sale: and =
- (5) The count of individually wrapped packages, if more than one.
- Sec. 2. That original section 89-193, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, 1943, is repealed.